
Black Hills Dairy Goat Association Show 

9/18/2021 

Judge Lee Bergfield 

Combined Sr/Jr Doe Show Results: 

LaMancha Grand Champion: Champion Livestock Misty, Robyn Carlson 

LaMancha Reserve Grand Champion: Raven’s Haven V in Sync, Rachel Petersen 

LaMancha Best of Breed: Champion Livestock Misty, Robyn Carlson 

Oberhasli Grand Champion: Playrite Kaenyn, Cordula Schmidt 

Oberhasli Reserve Grand Champion: Playrite Kit-Kat, Cordula Schmidt 

Oberhasli Best of Breed: Playrite Kaenyn, Cordula Schmidt 

AOP Grand Champion: Mosaic Genesis Expressive, Jon Welker 

AOP Reserve Grand Champion: Parker Ranch Nova, Jon Welker 

AOP Best of Breed: Mosaic Genesis Expressive, Jon Welker 

Toggenburg Grand Champion: Foley’s Ringo Farrah, LaDonna Foley 

Toggenburg Reserve Grand Champion: Rowe’s Folsom Robrana, LaDonna Foley 

Toggenburg Best of Breed: Foley’s Ringo Farrah, LaDonna Foley 

Alpine Grand Champion: Dawnwind Mahogany Melvyna, Frances Loehr 

Alpine Reserve Grand Champion: Van-Wyk-Acres T Copper Kettle, Van Wyk Acres 

Alpine Best of Breed: Dawnwind Mahogany Melvyna, Frances Loehr 

Nigerian Dwarf Grand Champion: Flower Lion Farm Up Red Maple, Kimberlee Berlin 

Nigerian Dwarf Reserve Grand Champion: Flower Lion Farm AOI Milky Way, Kimberlee Berlin 

Nigerian Dwarf Best of Breed: Flower Lion Farm Up Red Maple, Kimberlee Berlin 

Recorded Grade Grand Champion: Hoky Wolf Farm Jane, Hope Lindstrom 

Recorded Grade Reserve Grand Champion: Kottke Valley Flurry, Will Bachmeier 

Recorded Grade Best of Breed: Hoky Wolf Farm Jane, Hope Lindstrom 

Saanen Grand Champion: Mosaic Posse Sonoita, Jon Welker 

Saanen Reserve Grand Champion: Bedtick Popsicles Whimsy, Teri Knoelk 

Saanen Best of Breed: Mosaic Posse Sonoita, Jon Welker 

Best in Show: Flower Lion Farm Up Red Maple, Kimberlee Berlin 

  



Black Hills Dairy Goat Association Show 

9/18/2021 

Judge Christine Grant 

Combined Sr/Jr Doe Show Results: 

Oberhasli Grand Champion: Cream of Kansas’ JB Arcadia, Cordula Schmidt 

Oberhasli Reserve Grand Champion: Playrite Kit-Kat, Cordula Schmidt 

Oberhasli Best of Breed: Cream of Kansas’ JB Arcadia, Cordula Schmidt 

AOP Grand Champion: Parker Ranch Nova, Jon Welker 

AOP Reserve Grand Champion: Mosaic Genesis Expressive, Jon Welker 

AOP Best of Breed: Parker Ranch Nova, Jon Welker 

LaMancha Grand Champion: Sweet Desert’s FMC Laffy Tafy, Rachel Petersen 

LaMancha Reserve Grand Champion: Champion Livestock Misty, Robyn Carlson 

LaMancha Best of Breed: Sweet Desert’s FMC Laffy Tafy, Rachel Petersen 

Alpine Grand Champion: Van-Wyk-Acres Sha Shasha, Van Wyk Acres 

Alpine Reserve Grand Champion: Van-Wyk-Acres RN ChitChat, Van Wyk Acres 

Alpine Best of Breed: Van-Wyk Acres Sha Shasha, Van Wyk Acres 

Toggenburg Grand Champion: Foley’s Ringo Farrah, LaDonna Foley 

Toggenburg Reserve Grand Champion: Hoky Wolf Farm January, Nikki Butzman 

Toggenburg Best of Breed: Foley’s Ringo Farrah, LaDonna Foley 

Recorded Grade Grand Champion: Hoky Wolf Farm Jane, Hope Lindstrom 

Recorded Grade Reserve Grand Champion: Kottke Valley Flurry, Will Bachmeier 

Recorded Grade Best of Breed: Hoky Wolf Farm Jane, Hope Lindstrom 

Saanen Grand Champion: Mosaic Posse Sonoita, Jon Welker 

Saanen Reserve Grand Champion: Pontiac Ranch Skirts Chiffon, Teri Knoelk 

Saanen Best of Breed: Mosaic Posse Sonoita, Jon Welker 

Nigerian Dwarf Grand Champion: Wild Arrow Freya, Sunni Benson 

Nigerian Dwarf Reserve Grand Champion: Old Mountain Farm Black Ice, Wendy Brandt 

Nigerian Dwarf Best of Breed, Wild Arrow Freya, Sunni Benson 

Best in Show: Wild Arrow Freya, Suni Benson 

 

  



 

Black Hills Dairy Goat Association Show 

9/18/2021 

Judge Lee Bergfield 

Junior Doe Show Results: 

AOP Grand Champion: CNJM Nubians Ellen, Cody Meeks 

AOP Reserve Grand Champion: CNJM Nubians Morning Glory, Cody Meeks 

Alpine Grand Champion: Van-Wyk-Acres Atika, Van Wyk Acres 

Alpine Reserve Grand Champion: Post Exotics CC Pinwheel, Kerry Post  

Recorded Grade Grand Champion: CNJM Nubians Oreo Blizzard, Cody Meeks 

Recorded Grade Reserve Grand Champion: Nifty Nubians Eggs Ethiopian, Julie Johson 

Nigerian Dwarf Grand Champion: Flower Lion Farm SM Blue Jay, Kimberlee Berlin 

Nigerian Dwarf Reserve Grand Champion: Flower Lion Farm Cotton Cloud, Kimberlee Berlin 

Nubian Grand Champion: Hilltop Dairy Calamity Jane, Erin Rienstra 

Nubian Reserve Grand Champion: Legacy Hill Sail Avery, Julie Johnson 

Oberhasli Grand Champion: Fixer-Up Missy, Twila Woehl 

Oberhasli Reserve Grand Champion: Fixer-Up FK Mirage, Tim & Twila Woehl 

LaMancha Grand Champion: Sage Wind Outrageous, Rachel Petersen 

LaMancha Reserve Grand Champion: Lucky*Star’s RJ Nadia, Rachel Petersen 

Toggenburg Grand Champion: 101 Farm Novi, Nikki Butzman 

Toggenburg Reserve Grand Champion: 101 Farm Nova, Nikki Butzman 

Best in Show: Fixer-Up Missy, Twila Woehl 

  



 

Black Hills Dairy Goat Association Show 

9/18/2021 

Judge Christine Grant 

Junior Doe Show Results: 

Recorded Grade Grand Champion: Kottke Valley Ray’s Derecho, Will Bachmeier 

Recorded Grade Reserve Grand Champion: CNJM Nubians Oreo Blizzard, Cody Meeks 

Nigerian Dwarf Grand Champion: Anchors Aweigh GB Baybee Doll, Wendy Brandt 

Nigerian Dwarf Reserve Grand Champion: Flower Lion Farm SM Blue Jay, Kimberlee Berlin 

AOP Grand Champion: Pontiac Ranch Skirts Lilo, Teri Knoelk 

AOP Reserve Grand Champion: Pontiac Ranch Lelani, Mackenzi Todd 

Alpine Grand Champion: Post Exotics CC Pinwheel, Kerry Post 

Alpine Reserve Grand Champion: Post Exotics CC Cupcake, Kerry Post 

Toggenburg Grand Champion: 101 Farm Maysen, Nikki Butzman 

Toggenburg Reserve Grand Champion, 101 Farm Nori, Nikki Butzman 

LaMancha Grand Champion: Sugar Bottom Goats Luna, Ora Mord 

LaMancha Reserve Grand Champion: Sage Wind Redemption, Rachel Petersen 

Nubian Grand Champion: Hilltop Dairy Calamity Jane, Erin Rienstra 

Nubian Reserve Grand Champion: Hilltop Dairy Ivy, Erin Rienstra 

Oberhasli Grand Champion: Fixer-Up Missy, Twila Woehl 

Oberhasli Reserve Grand Champion: Fixer-Up Marvel, Tim & Twila Woehl 

Best in Show: Post Exotics CC Pinwheel, Kerry Post 

 

 


